Head Administrator or Charter Representative Change Amendment Form

The Charter Contract was entered into by and between the New Mexico and [South Valley Preparatory School], hereafter "the School", effective [1] of [approved for a [5 year] Charter Contract.	
The School requests consideration from the Public Education Commission Contract as follows:	(PEC) to change the terms of its
CHANGE OF: HEAD ADMINISTRATOR CHARTER REPRESENTATIVE	УЕ ВОТН
Charter Contract currently states:	
ORIGINAL INDIVIDUAL ON FILE: Charlotte Alderete-Trujillo	
The School requests the Public Education Commission approve the follo	wing:changes to the charter contract
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE: February 14, 2022	
NEW INDIVIDUAL ON FILE AND CONTACT INFORMATION: Moises Padilla - 1-505-681-0284 - Sunshine SW Albuquerque, NM 87105 - mpadill3@yahoo.com	
Submit this form and all supporting documents to charter.schools@sta	ite.nm.us
The School's Head Administrator or Charter Representative Change Amendment is hereby submitted by [Charlotte Alderete-Trujillo] on [1.13.22], and affirms the school meets the following eligibility criteria:	
Amendment must be submitted to the PEC within 30 days of communicated or implemented; and	the change being
■ The school's governing board is in compliance with all report	ing requirements.
Charlotte Alderete-Trujillo Digitally signed by Charlotte Alderete-Trujillo Date: 2022.01.17 11:32:43 -07'00'	1.13.22
Charter School Representative Signature	Date
The School's Head Administrator or Charter Representative Change Amendment was:	
\square Approved \square Denied	
Chair, Public Education Commission	 Date

CERTIFICATE OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE

This document certifies that on _January 10, 2022_ at _2:00p.m., a	
meeting of the Governing Body of_South Valley Preparatory School, a	
New Mexico public charter school, was held at_via zoom per COVID Safe	
practices and protocols due to increased COVID concerns. The meeting	
and all votes were conducted in compliance with the New Mexico Open	
Meetings Act.	
A quorum of the Governing Body's members being present and voting, it was voted_4_ in favor and_0_ opposed to name Moises Padilla as the next Executive Director of South Valley Preparatory School.	
The members voting in favor were: _Bernadette Frietze, Monica Aguilar,	
Steven Cordova & Brian VerPloegh, with Darlene Saavedra absent	
The members voting in opposition were:None	
I, the undersigned, certify that this is a true copy. Bernadette M. Frietze lan 18, 2022	
Bernadette M. Frietze (Jan 18, 2022 08:21 MST) Jan 18, 2022	

Chair

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



In Recognition of
The Fulfillment of the Requirements for
School Personnel Licensure
this

LEVEL THREE-B PRE K-12 ADMINISTRATIVE

is issued to

MOISES PADILLA

Effective from July 01, 2018 to June 30, 2023 Licensure Number: 302002

Secretary of Education